
Taylor (IN) (13-12) -vs- Indiana Wesleyan (IN) (15-8)
3/26/2026 at Marion, Ind. (Sue Bowman Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lizzy Sinders (6-4)
Loss: Malayni Clemens (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:03   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Taylor (IN) 2 0 0 0 3 4 2 11 18 3
Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 7 10 3

Taylor (IN) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lizzy Sinders p 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
Jayci Kitchen cf 5 3 3 0 0 0 2
Bella Browning ss 5 2 3 5 0 0 1
Kaylee Larkin dp 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Julia Vargas pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grace Mullins lf 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
Ava Everman 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Addison Messer c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Malina Lape pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Delaynee McCreary rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Madisyn Standridge 3b 4 2 3 2 0 1 0
Brooke Sanchez 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 11 18 11 0 1 7

2B: Jayci Kitchen (1); Bella Browning (3); Madisyn Standridge (2)
HR: Madisyn Standridge (1)
E: Bella Browning (1); Grace Mullins (1); Ava Everman (1)

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Whitney Waddell lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Morgan Yeater cf 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Maddie Martin 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Courtney Thomas rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Leah May 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Malayni Clemens dp/p 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Madisyn Tharpe c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Emma Wiberg pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnna Hiatt c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sara Ruble 3b 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
    Alexis Thompson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Danica Fuller ss 2 0 1 4 0 0 0
Isabelle Beidelschies p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 10 7 2 4 7

3B: Danica Fuller (1)
SH: Whitney Waddell (1); Leah May (1); Sara Ruble (1)
SF: Danica Fuller (1)
SB: Morgan Yeater (3)
E: Morgan Yeater (1); Sara Ruble (2)
DP: 2

Taylor (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lizzy Sinders (W, 6-4) 7.0 10 7 7 2 4 0 0 0 0 29 35 13 4 125
Totals 10 7 7 2 4 0 0 0 0 29 35 13 4 125

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isabelle Beidelschies 4.1 9 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 9 3 67
Malayni Clemens (L, 0-2) 2.2 9 6 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 16 16 5 1 62
Totals 18 11 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 39 39 14 4 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Taylor (IN) - Top of 1st TU IWU
Lizzy Sinders flied out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
Jayci Kitchen doubled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Bella Browning doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Jayci Kitchen scored. 1 0
Kaylee Larkin reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 BF). 1 0
Grace Mullins singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BKBKF); Kaylee
Larkin advanced to third; Bella Browning scored. 2 0
Ava Everman popped into double play ss (0-0); Grace Mullins out on the play. 2 0

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 1st TU IWU
Whitney Waddell popped up to lf (0-1 K). 2 0
Morgan Yeater singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 2 0
Morgan Yeater stole second. 2 0
Maddie Martin singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, RBI (2-2 BBKF); Morgan Yeater scored. 2 1
Courtney Thomas flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 1
Leah May struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KBBFS). 2 1

Taylor (IN) - Top of 2nd TU IWU
Addison Messer flied out to cf to left center (1-1 BS). 2 1
Delaynee McCreary grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 1
Madisyn Standridge doubled down the lf line (0-0). 2 1
Lizzy Sinders singled through the left side (0-1 K); Madisyn Standridge advanced to third. 2 1
Jayci Kitchen popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 1

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 2nd TU IWU
Malayni Clemens singled through the right side (1-2 FBS). 2 1
Madisyn Tharpe singled to shortstop (0-0); Malayni Clemens advanced to second. 2 1
Sara Ruble out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Madisyn Tharpe advanced to second; Malayni Clemens
advanced to third. 2 1
Danica Fuller flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-2 KFB); Malayni Clemens scored. 2 2
Whitney Waddell struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 2

Taylor (IN) - Top of 3rd TU IWU
Bella Browning grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 2 2
Kaylee Larkin popped up to 2b (1-2 FBF). 2 2
Grace Mullins grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 2

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 3rd TU IWU
Morgan Yeater singled through the right side (2-2 FBBKFFF). 2 2
Morgan Yeater stole second. 2 2
Maddie Martin flied out to rf (2-2 BBKKF). 2 2
Courtney Thomas singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-0 B); Morgan
Yeater scored. 2 3
Leah May struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 2 3
Malayni Clemens flied out to lf (0-1 F). 2 3

Taylor (IN) - Top of 4th TU IWU
Ava Everman lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 3
Addison Messer popped up to 2b (3-2 BBFBFFF). 2 3
Delaynee McCreary flied out to rf (3-2 FFBFBBF). 2 3



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 4th TU IWU
Madisyn Tharpe walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 3
Emma Wiberg pinch ran for Madisyn Tharpe. 2 3
Sara Ruble reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 F); Emma Wiberg advanced to second. 2 3
Danica Fuller popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 2 3
Whitney Waddell out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Sara Ruble advanced to second; Emma Wiberg
advanced to third. 2 3
Morgan Yeater singled, RBI (1-1 KB); Sara Ruble advanced to third; Emma Wiberg scored. 2 4
Morgan Yeater stole second. 2 4
Maddie Martin flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 2 4

Taylor (IN) - Top of 5th TU IWU
Madisyn Tharpe to c for Emma Wiberg. 2 4
Johnna Hiatt to c for Madisyn Tharpe. 2 4
Madisyn Standridge doubled to right center (2-1 KBB). 2 4
Lizzy Sinders reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to third, RBI (0-0); Madisyn Standridge scored,
unearned. 3 4
Jayci Kitchen singled, bunt (0-0). 3 4
Bella Browning doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 BFF); Jayci Kitchen advanced to third; Lizzy Sinders scored,
unearned. 4 4
Kaylee Larkin popped up to ss (0-0). 4 4
Grace Mullins singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 SKBF); Bella Browning advanced to third; Jayci Kitchen
scored. 5 4
Malayni Clemens to p. 5 4
/  for Isabelle Beidelschies. 5 4
Ava Everman lined into double play 3b (2-2 KSBB); Bella Browning out on the play. 5 4

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 5th TU IWU
Courtney Thomas singled up the middle (1-2 BKSF). 5 4
Leah May out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Courtney Thomas advanced to second. 5 4
Malayni Clemens reached first on an error by ss (1-2 FKB); Courtney Thomas advanced to third. 5 4
Madisyn Tharpe pinch hit for Johnna Hiatt. 5 4
Madisyn Tharpe lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 5 4
Alexis Thompson pinch hit for Sara Ruble. 5 4
Alexis Thompson walked (3-2 BSBBKB); Malayni Clemens advanced to second. 5 4
Sara Ruble pinch ran for Alexis Thompson. 5 4
Danica Fuller tripled to right field, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Sara Ruble scored; Malayni Clemens scored; Courtney
Thomas scored. 5 7
Whitney Waddell flied out to lf (3-0 BBB). 5 7

Taylor (IN) - Top of 6th TU IWU
Madisyn Tharpe to c. 5 7
Sara Ruble to 3b. 5 7
Addison Messer grounded out to p (2-2 KBBS). 5 7
Delaynee McCreary singled through the right side (3-2 SFBFBBF). 5 7
Madisyn Standridge struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 5 7
Lizzy Sinders singled to left field (0-0); Delaynee McCreary advanced to second. 5 7
Jayci Kitchen singled, bunt (0-1 K); Lizzy Sinders advanced to second; Delaynee McCreary advanced to
third. 5 7
Bella Browning doubled to right center, 3 RBI (0-1 F); Jayci Kitchen scored; Lizzy Sinders scored; Delaynee
McCreary scored. 8 7
Bella Browning advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 7
Kaylee Larkin singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BKBSFFBF); Bella Browning scored. 9 7
Grace Mullins singled to right field (2-2 BKFFFB); Kaylee Larkin advanced to second. 9 7
Julia Vargas pinch ran for Kaylee Larkin. 9 7
Ava Everman flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 9 7

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 6th TU IWU



Morgan Yeater flied out to cf to left center (1-1 BF). 9 7
Maddie Martin popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 9 7
Courtney Thomas flied out to lf (0-0). 9 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Taylor (IN) - Top of 7th TU IWU
Addison Messer singled, advanced to second on an error by cf (0-0). 9 7
Malina Lape pinch ran for Addison Messer. 9 7
Delaynee McCreary flied out to cf (0-1 F). 9 7
Madisyn Standridge homered, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Malina Lape scored. 11 7
Lizzy Sinders singled up the middle (0-2 KFF). 11 7
Jayci Kitchen fouled out to lf (0-2 KF). 11 7
Bella Browning popped up to rf (1-1 SB). 11 7

Indiana Wesleyan (IN) - Bottom of 7th TU IWU
Addison Messer to c for Malina Lape. 11 7
Leah May struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 11 7
Malayni Clemens singled to center field (1-2 KFBF). 11 7
Madisyn Tharpe reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Malayni Clemens out at second ss to 2b. 11 7
Sara Ruble popped up to 1b (3-2 BBKKBF). 11 7


